59

B.—23.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

OLASS VI—COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS—-continu‘ed!

Ttem.

105

106

107

108
109

110
111

112
113

o

[ RV - SRVVR &

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.
VOTE No. 36—continued.
SALARIES—continued.

Stewart Island—

Officer in Charge (also Reglstrar of Births &e. fees,
Vaccination Inspector fees) ..

Chatham Islands—

Sub-Collector (also Sheriff fees, Resident Magistrate
£100, and Registrar of Births &e. fees, Vaccmatlon
Inspector fees) .

Quarantine—

Health Officers—At Auckland, £50; Welhngton £25;

Port Chalmers, £25
Orner CHARGES—

Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance

Expenses connected with Customs Convictions and
Seizures

Revenue Cruiser “ Hawk,” Wa«res and Maintenance ...

| Contingencies, including Coals “and Expenses for Steam
Launches. Travelling Expenses of Officers, Cost of
Instruments, Rewards for Suppression of 1llicit
Distillation, and for Special Services in Protection of
the Revenne

New Steam-launch at Auckland

Rent of temporary Customhouse at Auckland

Torat—Vore No. 36 ..,
MARINE AND HARBOURS.
1885-86.
Total number of officers .. 136
VOTE No. 387.
SATARIES—
Marise Heap Orrice—

Secretary (also Secretary and Inspector of Customs
£800) .

Chief Clerk

9 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £170

Marine Engineer (also Engineer in Chief £700)

Draftsman

Nautical Adviser (also Inspector and burveyor of Shlps,
Examiner of Masters and Mates £100)

HARBOURS—
Manvwkau—

Harbour Master and Pilot

Signalman

Chief Boatman at £8 10s. per month .

3 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 2 at £7 10s. per month

Lightkeeper at Heads

Russell—
Harbour Master and Pilot
2 Boatmen, 1 at £7, and 1 abt £6 per ‘month

1885-86.

210

139

100

36,891

1,350

250
850

2,600
1,600
500

7,150
44,041

200
130
102.
276
100

150

156



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

