Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS—continued.

Item.		1885–86.	
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 36—continued. SALARIES—continued.		
105	Stewart Island— Officer in Charge (also Registrar of Births &c. fees, Vaccination Inspector fees)	210	
106	Chatham Islands— Sub-Collector (also Sheriff fees, Resident Magistrate £100, and Registrar of Births &c. fees, Vaccination Inspector fees)	130	
107	Quarantine— Health Officers—At Auckland, £50; Wellington, £25; Port Chalmers, £25	100	
		36,891	
108	OTHER CHARGES— Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance	1,350	
109	Expenses connected with Customs Convictions and Seizures	250 850	: *
110 111	Contingencies, including Coals and Expenses for Steam Launches, Travelling Expenses of Officers, Cost of Instruments, Rewards for Suppression of Illicit Distillation, and for Special Services in Protection of	000	
112 113	the Revenue New Steam-launch at Auckland Rent of temporary Customhouse at Auckland	2,600 1,600 500	· · ·
	·	7,150	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 36		44,041
	MARINE AND HARBOURS. 1885-86.		
	Total number of officers 136 VOTE No. 37. SALARIES—		
1	Marine Head Office— Secretary (also Secretary and Inspector of Customs £800)	200	
2 3 4	Chief Člerk	370 390 300	
5 6	Draftsman Nautical Adviser (also Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, Examiner of Masters and Mates £100)	220 300	
	TTunavna	1,780	
7	Harbours— Manukau— Harbour Master and Pilot	200	
8 9 10	Signalman	130 102 276	
11 12	Lightkeeper at Heads	100 150	
13	2 Boatmen, 1 at £7, and 1 at £6 per month	156	